

224-3518/23

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information of a cognizable crime reported under s	action 154 Cr P. C. at P.S.
A ma Dilatifica a management lie Code DC	
20 Act Bengal From Let Sections 46 A (C) 10	WAG Brosal Excise Sections Det
Series	A Other art & Sections
S. e) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 109 did	03/11/2023 Times 20:45.10.1.2
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day 11 0 012	03/11/2023 Time 19:05 hx/2
c) beformation received Date 03 111 2603 Time	20.45 hy. GD.No. 109 at the P.S.
A Type of leftermation : Whitean Mrst Type of	in a l C no
4. Type of Information: Whiten/Oral Typed 5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. A b) Address At VIII Managa, P.S. Ta Archal - Managa	pr 10 Km South East Train
MADORES At Will-Managa, PS-Ta	mno Louist Punuli Que John La Comment
Anchal-Manona	Beat No.
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of	
& Complainant / Informant	. 1
a) Name ASI Jagannath Rowshit	-4
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	hut.
b) Father's / Husband's Name Subodh Ch. Nuk. c) Date / Year of birth Holy Mohed e) Address VI'll Dou'd a bad PS-Chatna, Di	d) Nationality
e) Address VILL- DOI'NO bad PS-Chatna, Di	PI-Banking (#1)
7. Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full parti	aulars -1 amna PS, DIST. PINIUS a)
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
Amused - Mana! Soh	is (24 yrz), s/o- Nipen sahis of na, ps-Tamna, Dist-punulia.
perior parties of	o De-Tarono Dist-Dunulia.
VILL- 1/101/0	May be taumay post
All the second s	
	N/A-
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/Informan	4.
. (Attach conserts s)	neet if required?
9. Priculars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sh	
The state of the s	1
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	**
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	a oxiginal typed complaint of
12. FIR Contents: (Allaci Separate sieces, in ordinary	treated as FOR is attached forewith
the complainant which is	treated as per is additioned.
remodured on the overleak	$\mathcal{P} \cap \mathcal{P}$
N TOURSELL PROPERTY OF THE PRO	('02/11/23
of number 111 of	Officer-in-Charne
o your service of	Officer-in-Charge
	Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.
The Automotion Since the above record reveals continuesion	Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. a Dist-Purolia
	Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. a Dist-Purolia
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission 46. A. (C.) D. Bengal E	of offence(s) us Dist-Fundia
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission A. A. (C.) D. Bengal E. registered the case and took up the investigation/directed	of offence(s) us Dist-Fundia
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission 46. A. (C.) D. Bengal E registered the case and took up the investigation/directed	of offence(s) wis Dist. Furtilia ASI Gmo. Sankan Pati to take up the on point of furisaction. Pik read over the
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission A. A. (C.) D. Bengal E. registered the case and took up the investigation/directed	of offence(s) wis Dist. Furtilia ASI Gmo. Sankan Pati to take up the on point of furisaction. Pik read over the
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission 46. A. (C.) D. Bengal E registered the case and took up the investigation/directed	of offence(s) u/s of offence(s) u/s Dist. Fundia ASI Gran Sankan Pati to take up the on point of jurisdiction. PIR read over to land a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of sost.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission A. A. C. D. Bengal E. registered the case and took up the investigation/directed investigation/transferred to P. S. the Complainant/informent, admitted to be correctly recorded.	Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. Dist-Fundia ASI Gmo. Sanxon Port on point of Juris action. Pir read over the and a copy given to the Complainant Informant free of exert Officer in-Charge
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission A. (C.) D. Bengal E. registered the case and took up the investigation/directed investigation/transferred to P. S. the Complainant/informent, admitted to be correctly recorded.	Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. Dist. Fundia ASI Gmo. Sankon Pari on point of Jurisdiction. Pik read over the and a copy given to the Complainant Informant free of cost. Officer-in-Charge Separature of the Officer-in-Charge. Police Station Warning P.S.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission 46. A. (C.) D. Bengal E registered the case and took up the investigation/directed	Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. Dist-Fundia ASI Gmo. Sanxon Port on point of Juris action. Pir read over the and a copy given to the Complainant Informant free of exert Officer in-Charge
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission A.C. D. Bengal E. registered the case and took up the investigation/directed investigation/transferred to P.S. the Complainant/informent, admitted to be correctly recorded Jagannatt Rakshit 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission Bengal E. registered the case and took up the investigation/directed investigation/transferred to P.S. The Complainant/informent admitted to be correctly recorded to P.S.	Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. Dist. Furdia Officer-in-Charge Officer-in-Charge Officer-in-Charge Officer-in-Charge Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Warning P.S. Name: Tapas XY. Melshya Dist. Supplies Tapas XY. Melshya Dist. Supplies
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission A.C. D. Bengal E. registered the case and took up the investigation/directed investigation/transferred to P.S. the Complainant/informent, admitted to be correctly recorded Jagannatt Rakshit 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission Bengal E. registered the case and took up the investigation/directed investigation/transferred to P.S. The Complainant/informent admitted to be correctly recorded to P.S.	Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. Dist. Fundia ASI Gmo. Sankon Polit to take up the on point of Jurisdiction. PIR read over the and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of soci. Officer-in-Charge Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Famina P.S.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission A. (C.) D. Bengal E. registered the case and took up the investigation/directed investigation/transferred to P. S. the Complainant/informent, admitted to be correctly recorded.	Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. Dist. Furdia Officer-in-Charge Officer-in-Charge Officer-in-Charge Officer-in-Charge Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Warning P.S. Name: Tapas XY. Melshya Dist. Supplies Tapas XY. Melshya Dist. Supplies



To,
The O/C Tamna P.S,
Dist- Purulia.

Ref: Tamna PS GDE No- 99, dated- 03.11.2023.

Respected Sir,

I, Jagannath Rakshit S/o- Subodh Ch. Rakshit of Vill- Paisabad, PS- Chhatna, Dist-Bankura, at present posted at Tamna PS, Dist- Purulia, as ASI of Police producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Manoj Sahis (24 yrs) S/O- Nipen Sahis of Vill- Manara, P.S- Tamna, Dist- Purulia with seized articles i.e. 1). One white colour plastic jerican containing approx 08 Ltrs. ID Liquor, 2) 07 pieces plastic glass, 3) One Plastic Bottle containing 1 Ltr. ID liquor as sample which was collected from seized articles Sl No-01 which were seized under proper seizure list.

I beg to submit that today (03.11.2023) during my PS area evening mobile duty acting of a secret source information that one person is selling I.D Liquor in his dwelling home at Manara Village under Tamna PS, so myself along with i) C/236 Ram Chandra Garai & ii) C/752 Durjodhan Sing Sardar both of Tamna PS came to the spot at about 19:05 hrs and found that one person is selling I.D Liquor to the others. Seeing the Police party, all customers fled way but we managed to apprehend the accused person namely Manoj Sahis (24 yrs) S/O- Nipen Sahis of Vill- Manara, P.S- Tamna, Dist- Purulia. On being asked he failed to produce any valid licence /documents in respect of storing and selling of ID liquor. As such I seized 1). One white colour plastic jerican containing approx 08 Ltrs. of ID Liquor, 2) 07 pieces plastic glass, 3) One Plastic Bottle containing 1 Ltr. ID liquor as sample collected from seized articles from Sl No-01 which were seized under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses and duly signed by them and also arrested the above noted person after informing him the ground of arrest and after observing all legal formalities. The seized articles were properly sealed and labelled in presence of witnesses. I also arranged to inform his family member about his arrest by police.

Under the above fact and circumstances, I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be start against Manoj Sahis (24 yrs) S/O- Nipen Sahis of Vill- Manara, P.S- Tamna, Dist- Purulia as per proper section of law.

Enclo:

i) Memo of Arrest

ii) Seizure List, dtd-03.11.2023

iii) Check List

Received on 03/11/2023 at 20.45 hrs.
and stanfed Tamna ps case No-146/23
dth 03/11/2023 u/s 46 A/c) of Bengal Excise
Act-1909.

En/11/2023

Officer-in-Charge
Tamna P.S.
Dist.-Purulia

Yours faithfully

Jagannath Rakshit ASI.

ASI of Police
Tamna PS, Dist-Purulia
Date- 03.11.2023